Each school district shall be 

allocated an amount equal to the per-student allocation amount 

multiplied by the number of identified students enrolled in the 

school district. 

B.  Beginning with the 2022-2023 school year, districts 

receiving more than Two Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($2,500.00) 

pursuant to subsection A of this section shall spend no less than 

ten percent (10%) to provide professional development for teachers 

teaching prekindergarten through grade five.  The professional 

development shall include training in the science of reading